DECLARATION OF FOOD CONTACT ﬁ
MATERIALS AND ITEMS

We are hereby declaring that the product:

ITEM MATERIAL COLOR

Candle holder for cakes Polystyrene (PS 6) Transparent
White / Neutral

1) complies with the following EC Community legislation:

+ EU Regulation 10/2011-1416/2016-213/2018-752/2017 (migration limits) and
subsequent updates and amendments;

* EU Regulation 1935/2004 (MOCA recognition) and subsequent updates and
amendments;

and the following Italian legislation:

* Ministerial Decree 21/3/73 (proof of assignment) and subsequent updates and
amendments;
« DPR 777/1982 (proof of sale) and subsequent updates and modifications.

2) The material may contain restricted substances in the aforementioned legislation.

The material respects the limits of global and specific migration of Regulation
10/2011 and s.m.i.
The overall migration limit, together with the other specific restrictions to which
the substances present in the material may be subject, shall be complied with
under the above mentioned conditions of use. The statement is supported by
analytical tests or on the basis of calculations made considering the content of
substances subject to migration limits, in accordance with DM 21/3/73 and with
Regulation (EC) 10/2011 and subsequent updates and amendments.

3) The material may contain substances regulated by Regulation 1333/08/EC and
1334/08/EC (substances also called "dual use" additives). According to
experimental data and/or theoretical calculations, these substances comply with
the provisions of art.11 EC Regulation 10/2011 paragraph 3, letters a, be from
DM 21/03/1973.

4) This product is manufactured according to good manufacturing practice (GMP) of
Regulation 2023/2006/EC.

® 72) +39 0861 230005

%AE www.pirsafa.com =) +39 0861230668

< birsafa@pirsafa.com



mailto:pirsafa@pirsafa.com

The user of the material intended for contact with food is responsible for
communicating to the writing company any restrictions due to the compositional
characteristics (presence of additives and flavourings) of the food to be packaged.

The product can be used, together with the food, in the traditional Yesd NoM
oven
The product can be used, together with the food, in the microwave Yesd NoM
oven

The product can be used, together with the food, to:
* Minimum temperature 0 °C;
* Maximum temperature: +70 °C

GLOBAL MIGRATION TEST SPECIFIC MIGRATION TEST
(SIMULANT C)
Temperature: +40°C Contact Time: 30 Min Temperature: +5°C Contact Time: 3 gg
Temperature: +20°C Contact Time: 10 Days Temperature: +20°C Contact Time: 3 gg

This declaration shall be valid from the date set out below and shall be replaced if
there are substantial changes in the production of the material capable of changing
certain essential requirements for the purposes of conformity or when the
legislative references cited shall be amended and updated to require a new
verification for compliance.

This declaration refers to the product as supplied by PIR.SA.FA. S.r.l. and does not
extend to subsequent modifications and/or treatments (chemical, thermal, etc)
made by third parties or incorrect use of the product itself. For further information
contact our office at pirsafa@pirsafa.com

Legal representatives
Elisabetta Pirani

Ferruccio Pirani ﬁ
g 7

b
Signature _\f‘j \ N

Castellalto (TE),
13/01/2022

- 78  +39 0861 230005
PIR.SA.FA. S.r.l.

P’Rs 4 FA Z. Ind.le Case Molino - Via L.Ariosto, s.n.c. E%] +39 0861 230668

64020 Castellalto TE ~ITALY Cod Fisc/ P.IVA 00584910673



	Diapositiva 1: DECLARATION OF FOOD CONTACT  MATERIALS AND ITEMS
	Diapositiva 2

